OF
| COUNTY COMMISSIONERS |

Pinellas County

January 22", 2019

Delegated Log

315 Court Street, 5th Floor
Assembly Room
Clearwater, Florida 33756

File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved
Date
1. 18-1069D Operating Permit for non-exclusive commercial ground transportation with Bre Newton Hotels Alrport $600.00 12/06/2018
Property Owner, LLC dba Homewood Suites by Hilton at the St. Pete-Clearwater International
. Annual Revenue
Airport.
2. 18-1066D Operating Permit for non-exclusive commercial ground transportation with Marriott International, Airport $600.00 12/06/2018
Inc. at the St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport.
Annual Revenue
3. 18-1017D Operating Permit for non-exclusive commercial ground transportation with Olympus Limo, Inc. at Airport $600.00 11/30/2018
the St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport.
Annual Revenue
4. 18-1026D Operating Permit for Non-Exclusive Commercial Ground Transportation with Jamvesco, Inc. dba Airport $600.00 11/30/2018
Longboat Limousine at the St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport.
Annual Revenue
5. 18-1043D Operating Permit for non-exclusive commercial ground transportation - unlimited limousine with The Airport $5,000.00 11/30/2018
Limo, Inc. dba SuperShuttle Tampa Bay at the St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport.
Annual Revenue
6. 18-980D Memorandum of Understanding with Finding Rover, Inc. for the reunification of lost pets with their Animal Services N/A 12/17/2018
owners.
18-1112D Tourism Promotion Agreements with Tampa Bay Bowl Association, Inc. and Sunsets at Pier 60 Convention and Visitors Bureau 12/12/2018
7. Society, Inc. for Fiscal Year 2019 Elite Events.
A.) $ 75,000.00
A.) Outback Bowl and Clearwater Beach Day B.) $ 70,000.00
B.) Pier 60 Sugar Sand Festival $145,000.00
Pinellas County Page 1 Period Ending

12/31/2018




File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved
Date

8. 18-1170D Tourism Promotion Agreement with Copperhead Charities, Inc. for a Fiscal Year 2019 Elite Convention and Visitors Bureau $125,000.00 12/27/2018
Event.

9. 18-1145D Release of a cash bond held as completion surety from James Davis for temporary use of the right- Development Review Services N/A 12/14/2018
of-way at 14042 Egret Lane to installa pool.

10. 18-1073D _ . . . . Economic Development $25,000.00 11/27/2018
IAgreement establishing ajoint project between Pinellas County and the U.S. and Foreign
Commercial Service International Trade Administration U.S. Department of Commerce. In-kind Services

11. 18-1111D o o . T Human Services $400,000.00 12/14/2018
SAMHSA grant applicationin partnership with the Sixth Judicial Circuit for the Drug Treatment
Courts program. Per year for five years

County Match Not Required

12. 18-841D . . L . . . Human Services $2,000.00 12/17/2018
Implementation of the National Association of Counties Live Healthy program for Pinellas
County residents. Revenue

13. 18-1114D L . . . o Human Services Not to exceed
Grant Application with the U.S. Department of Justice for the 2019 Justice For Families Program
to support the Pinellas Response to Violence Risk in Family Cases Project. $183,333.00

Per year for three years

14. 18-919D ) . . Parks and Conservation Resources N/A 12/17/2018
Operating Agreement between Pinellas County and Friends of Brooker Creek Preserve, Inc.

15. 18-994D Parks and Conservation Resources N/A 12/03/2018
IAgreement between Pinellas County and the Florida Botanical Gardens Foundation, Inc for
the Holiday Lights Event.

Pinellas County Page 2 Period Ending

12/31/2018




File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved
Date

16. 18-1006D ) . . Planning $75,000.00 12/17/2018
IAgreement with Duke Energy Florida, LLC, for energy improvement rebates through the Duke
Energy Florida Low-Income Weatherization Assistance Program.

17. 18-1152D . . Planning Not to exceed 12/17/2018
Second Amendment to the Specific Performance Agreement and the Land Use Restriction
IAgreement with WestCare Gulf Coast - Florida, Inc. for CDBG funded facilityimprovements. $185,365.00

18. 18-1095D First Amendment to the Services Agreement with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. to develop a Planning N/A 12/16/2018
mobility and complete streets plan for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area in
Unincorporated County.

19. 18-973D Interlocal Agreement between Forward Pinellas and Pinellas County for planning and mapping Planning Appropriation has not been designated 12/04/2018
services and/or special project work with Pinellas County. specifically for this purpose so any

expenditures will be accommodated within the
existing Fiscal Year 2019 Adopted Budget.

20. 18-535D Planning Not to exceed 11/28/2018
Specific Performance Agreement with the City of Largo for affordable housing activities
associated withthe federal HOME Investment Partnerships Program. $290,421.00

21. 18-1147D Public Works N/A 12/17/2018
Time Only Extension No. 2to the Local Agency Program Agreement with the Florida
Department of Transportation for the Keystone Road shoulder and resurfacing project.

22. 18-797D . ) ) ) Public Works N/A 12/06/2018
IAmendment No. 1 for a time only extension to the Interlocal Agreement with the City of St. Pete
Beach to provide funding for construction of dune walkovers at public beach access sites.

Pinellas County Page 3 Period Ending

12/31/2018




File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved
Date
23. 18-929D ) . ) Public Works Not to exceed 11/29/2018
Interlocal agreement with the City of St. Petersburg for the development and maintenance of a
County Water Atlas Water Quality Webpage. $7,830.00
24. 18-987D Subaward grant agreement with the Tampa Bay Estuary Program for the Gulf Coast Ecosystem Public Works $271,430.00 11/28/2018
Restoration Council Comprehensive Plan Component - Fort DeSoto Recirculation and Seagrass
Recovery project. Over a Three Year Period
County Match Not Required
25. 18-1096D Sidewalk, Drainage, and General Utility Easement with Sunset Point Town Homes Public Works $7,300.00 12/27/2018
Condominium Association, Inc., in favor of the County, for the Sunset Point Road (C.R. 576)
from U.S. Alternate 19 North to Pinellas Trail, Sidewalk project.
26. 18-992D . . ) ) . ) Public Works $25,957.19 11/20/2018
Funding Agreement with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection for the Pass-a-Grille
Inlet Management Study.
27. 18-868D . . . Real Estate Management $2,100.00 12/18/2018
Temporary Concession License Agreement with Canteen Group, Compass Group USA, Inc. for
uninterrupted food service at 315 Court Street. Per Month
28. 18-975D Fourth Amendment to the Lease Agreement with Ocean Terrace L.P. for an extension of the Real Estate Management Base Rent 11/28/2018
isting | t fi iod of eight ths.
existing lease term fora period of eighteen months $18.46 Per Square Foot
Pinellas County Page 4 Period Ending

12/31/2018




File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved
Date

29 18-982D First Amendment to the Temporary License with Zola’s Bird of Paradise LLC for additional space Real Estate Management $1,612.61 11/28/2018
atthe Young-Rainey STAR Center. Monthly License Fee

30. 18-1119D IAmendment No. 7 to the Contractual Services Agreement with the Florida Department of Real Estate Management $26,599.65 12/18/2018
Transportation for vehicle and equipment repair and maintenance.

Revenue
18-694D . .

3L IAmendment 27 to Lease Agreement with the Raytheon Company for space at the Young-Rainey Real Estate Management $3,1478,164.00 12/21/2018

STAR Center for the purpose of aligning termination dates in accordance with the main leasehold
Revenue

agreement.

32. 18-905D ) . ) Safety and Emergency Services The School Board’s portion of annual 12/21/2018
Third renewal of the Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and the Pinellas County maintenance is estimated to be $81,100.00
School Board for use of the Pinellas County Intergovernmental Public Safety 800 MHz Radio based on their portion of airtime. This results
System. in sharing a percentage of the cost for the

radio system infrastructure maintenance.

33. 18-761D Utilities $6,963.00 11/29/2018
IAgreement between the County and the Turtle Beach Land Company LLC, and Robert E.
Randelman and Pamela H. Randelman (Unit 10), Estuardo Alfonso Ponce and Maya E. Ponce Water Impact Fee Credits
(Unit22), Dr. John Soliman and Judith Soliman (Unit 20) and Matthew John Isel and Ashley
Rutenburg Isel (Unit 45), for the Turtle Beach water system.

34. 18-1188D . . Utilities N/A 11/07/2018
Notice of Liens for the month of November 2018 (6)

35. 18-1188D ) . Utilities N/A 11/15/2018
Notice of Liens for the month of November 2018 (9)

Pinellas County Page 5 Period Ending

12/31/2018




File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved
Date
36. 18-1189D . Utilities Liens Paid in Full 11/07/2018
Release of Liens for the month of November 2018 (5)
37. 18-1189D . Utilities Liens Paid in Full 11/14/2018
Release of Liens for the month of November 2018 (11)
Pinellas County Page 6 Period Ending

12/31/2018




Pinellas County Page 7 Period Ending
12/31/2018



